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Hello Sarah,

| am sorry it took so long to get back to you. We were in the middle of updating our building permit fees.

Here is our current fee schedule.

Permit and Construction Fees, and Inspection Fees

Permit Type Fee Price Per Sq. Ft.
Adding an addition to an existing residence $500.00 $1.00/ sq. ft.
Additional Driveway installation or expansion of current driveways that $100 $0
connect to a public roadway, or resurfacing of any existing driveway
Commercial temporary buildings $300 $0
Demolition (residential or commercial) $300 $0
Fences (including dog runs not to exceed 128 square feet) $100 $0
New commercial building $1,000 $2.00/ sq. ft
New single-family residence $500.00 $1.00/ sq. fi.
Structural modifications to existing $500.00 $1.00/ sq. ft.
Structures greater than 200 square feet (not detached garages) $250.00 $1.00/ sq. ft.
Decks attached to the home, decks over 30 inches in height, decks over | $200.00 $0
250 sq ft, and retaining walls over four feet in height.
Roof-in-kind $0 $0
Miscellaneous Fees

Re-inspection fee

$100.00- Paid by the applicant

Third-party fees

Cost- Paid by the applicant

Extension Permit

Half of the original permit fee

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,

Gina Corson
Assistant Clerk/Court Clerk/Planning and Zoning Clerk
Town of Star Valley Ranch

https://www.starvalleyranchwy.org/
171 Vista Drive #7007

Star Valley Ranch, WY 83127
307-883-8696




